Timetable

You will have timetable A or B. We communicate the timetable when the reservation is confirmed. The
timetable indicates the hours in the classroom. Please note, that you also have about 3-4 hours of

homework every day (which you can plan yourself).

Please note: the timetables in Drenthe are always provisional and might change if the total number of groups

change, if the teacher planning changes, or in case of an unforeseen circumstance. We assume that
everybody arrives on the arrival day and that people only book this course without work commitments or
other commitments at the same time.

Drenthe
Arrival Monday
Schedule A
mo arrival
tu 9:00-12:35
we 9:00-12:35
th 9:00-12:35
fr 13:30-17:05
sa 13:30-17:05
su -free-
mo 13:30-17:05
tu 13:30-17:05
we 9:00-12:35
th 9:00-12:35
fr departure

Schedule B
arrival
13:30-17:05
13:30-17:05
13:30-17:05
9:00-12:35
9:00-12:35
-free-
9:00-12:35
9:00-12:35
13:30-17:05
13:30-17:05

departure

Amsterdam - Summer / Winter:

mo
tu
we
th
fr
sa
su
mo
tu
we
th
fr

Schedule A
9:00-13:00
9:00-13:00
9:00-13:00

13:30-17:30

13:30-17:30
-free-

-free-
13:30-17:30
13:30-17:30
13:30-17:30
9:00-13:00
9:00-13:00

Schedule B
13:30-17:30
13:30-17:30
13:30-17:30
9:00-13:00
9:00-13:00
-free-

-free-
9:00-13:00
9:00-13:00
9:00-13:00
13:30-17:30
13:30-17:30

Drenthe
Arrival Friday

fr-evening

sa
su
mo
tu
we
th
fr
sa

su

Su-
evening
or mo-

morning

Schedule A
arrival
9:00-12:40
9:00-12:40
13:30-17:10
13:30-17:10
13:30-17:10
13:30-17:10
13:30-17:10
9:00-12:40
9:00-11:55

departure

Schedule B
arrival
13:30-17:10
13:30-17:10
9:00-12:40
9:00-12:40
9:00-12:40
9:00-12:40
9:00-12:40
13:30-17:10
12:30-15:25

departure



Why do we have this schedule?

This schedule allows us to have one teacher for two groups and we can use one
classroom for two groups on a day. This way, we can offer our programs at the most
attractive rate.

Our main focus is clients who book accommodation, because that’s the added value of
our language campus. The advantage for this type of schedule... there are enough day
parts available for site seeing (typically in the afternoon) and at the same time it allows
people to have a few evenings for going out and having a late night.

Please note that our program is intensive. At least 3-4 hours per day should be spent on
homework/self study. Most people who request the schedule, want to know how they can
fit the schedule with their job and other activities. However, we strongly recommend NOT
to book this course if you work at the same time or have other activities that consume a
significant part of your day/your energy. This is a course where every participant has one
priority: learning Dutch and it’s very intensive.

‘Rest of the year’ schedule in Drenthe - compared to the past: we decided to add 5
minutes per day in the first 8 days. And have a shorter last day. This decision was made,
based on the feedback from our students: many people prefer to leave on Sunday as they
work on Monday. People prefer to drive back during daylight and home not very late.



