Timetable

You will have **timetable A or B**. We communicate the timetable when the reservation is confirmed. The timetable indicates the hours **in the classroom**. Please note, that you also have about 3-4 hours of homework every day (which you can plan yourself).

Please note: the timetables in Drenthe are always <u>provisional</u> and might change if the total number of groups change, if the teacher planning changes, or in case of an unforeseen circumstance. We assume that everybody arrives on the arrival day and that people only book this course without work commitments or other commitments at the same time.

<u>Drenthe</u> Arrival Monday

<u>Drenthe</u> Arrival Friday

morning

	Schedule A	Schedule B		Schedule A	Schedule B
mo	arrival	arrival	fr-evening	arrival	arrival
tu	9:00-12:35	13:30-17:05	sa	9:00-12:40	13:30-17:10
we	9:00-12:35	13:30-17:05	su	9:00-12:40	13:30-17:10
th	9:00-12:35	13:30-17:05	mo	13:30-17:10	9:00-12:40
fr	13:30-17:05	9:00-12:35	tu	13:30-17:10	9:00-12:40
sa	13:30-17:05	9:00-12:35	we	13:30-17:10	9:00-12:40
su	-free-	-free-	th	13:30-17:10	9:00-12:40
mo	13:30-17:05	9:00-12:35			
tu	13:30-17:05	9:00-12:35	fr	13:30-17:10	9:00-12:40
we	9:00-12:35	13:30-17:05	sa	9:00-12:40	13:30-17:10
th	9:00-12:35	13:30-17:05	su	9:00-11:55	12:30-15:25
fr	departure	departure	su- evening or mo-	departure	departure

Amsterdam - Summer / Winter:

	Schedule A	Schedule B
mo	9:00-13:00	13:30-17:30
tu	9:00-13:00	13:30-17:30
we	9:00-13:00	13:30-17:30
th	13:30-17:30	9:00-13:00
fr	13:30-17:30	9:00-13:00
sa	-free-	-free-
su	-free-	-free-
mo	13:30-17:30	9:00-13:00
tu	13:30-17:30	9:00-13:00
we	13:30-17:30	9:00-13:00
th	9:00-13:00	13:30-17:30
fr	9:00-13:00	13:30-17:30

Why do we have this schedule?

This schedule allows us to have one teacher for two groups and we can use one classroom for two groups on a day. This way, we can offer our programs at the most attractive rate.

Our main focus is clients who book accommodation, because that's the added value of our language campus. The advantage for this type of schedule... there are enough day parts available for site seeing (typically in the afternoon) and at the same time it allows people to have a few evenings for going out and having a late night.

Please note that our program is intensive. At least 3-4 hours per day should be spent on homework/self study. Most people who request the schedule, want to know how they can fit the schedule with their job and other activities. However, we strongly recommend NOT to book this course if you work at the same time or have other activities that consume a significant part of your day/your energy. This is a course where every participant has one priority: learning Dutch and it's very intensive.

'Rest of the year' schedule in Drenthe - compared to the past: we decided to add 5 minutes per day in the first 8 days. And have a shorter last day. This decision was made, based on the feedback from our students: many people prefer to leave on Sunday as they work on Monday. People prefer to drive back during daylight and home not very late.